AP7381
Document number: DS39917  Rev. 2 - 2
1 of 13
January 2018
© Diodes Incorporated
N
E

T
AP7381
Ordering Information
AP7381 - X X - X
Packing
13/7: Tape & Reel
Output Voltage
28 : 2.8V
33 : 3.3V
50 : 5.0V
70 : 7.0V
V : TO92 (Ammo Packing)
Y : SOT89
SA : SOT23
Package
A : Ammo
Part Number Package Code Packaging
7”/13” Tape and Reel/Ammo
Quantity Part Number Suffix
AP7381-28V-A V TO92 (Ammo Packing) 2000/Ammo -A
AP7381-33V-A V TO92 (Ammo Packing) 2000/Ammo -A
AP7381-50V-A V TO92 (Ammo Packing) 2000/Ammo -A
AP7381-70V-A V TO92 (Ammo Packing) 2000/Ammo -A
AP7381-28Y-13 Y SOT89 2500/Tape & Reel -13
AP7381-33Y-13 Y SOT89 2500/Tape & Reel -13
AP7381-50Y-13 Y SOT89 2500/Tape & Reel -13
AP7381-70Y-13 Y SOT89 2500/Tape & Reel -13
AP7381-28SA-7 SA SOT23 3000/Tape & Reel -7
AP7381-33SA-7 SA SOT23 3000/Tape & Reel -7
AP7381-50SA-7 SA SOT23 3000/Tape & Reel -7
AP7381-70SA-7 SA SOT23 3000/Tape & Reel -7
Marking Information
(1) SOT89
(Top View)
Part Number Package Identification Code
AP7381-28Y-13 SOT89 D9C
AP7381-33Y-13 SOT89 D9A
AP7381-50Y-13 SOT89 D9B
AP7381-70Y-13 SOT89 D9D
1 2 3
XXX
Y W X
XXX : Identification Code
Y : Year : 0 ~ 9
W : Week : A ~ Z : 1 ~ 26 Week;
       a ~ z : 27 ~ 52 Week;
       z Represents 52 and 53 Week
X : Internal Code
AP7381
Document number: DS39917  Rev. 2 - 2
7 of 13
January 2018